

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI Request for Bid #: 28-04JUN15 2015 Asphalt Rehabilitation Project

ADDENDUM #1 - Issued June 1, 2015

This addendum is issued in accordance with the Request for Bid Project Plans and/or Details and is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Offerors are reminded that receipt of this addendum **SHOULD** be acknowledged and submitted with Offeror's Response Form.

Specifications and Plans for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect:

- Attached revised bid form (2 pages) will replace original. Base bid for Asphalt, BP-2 (2" Thick) is for virgin mix, an option for mix including Recycled Asphalt Product (R.A.P.) with associated deduct indicating box has been added to bid form.
- At contractor's discretion Trackless Tack (or equivalent) may be used for curing process
 of FDR treated base as described in Section 3.1.E. of Special Provision Full Depth
 Reclamation with Cement Stabilization.
- 3. At County's discretion, Tack Coat may or may not be used between cured FDR treated base and asphalt surface.
- 4. Contract Time as shown in the Notice to Bidders shall be revised to as follows:

Mexico Gravel Road: 23 Working Days Roy Barnes Road: 18 Working Days

- Test Boring Logs have been performed on both Mexico Gravel Road and Roy Barnes Road. Reports can be made available to interested parties. Please contact Project Manager.
- Boone County will acquire a permit from Missouri Department of Transportation (MoDOT) for ditching work planned on Route Z right-of-way as shown on the plans. Contractor will be required to abide by MoDOT requirements for execution of work under said permit.

By: Elizabeth Sanders, CPPB Senior Buyer Boone County Purchasing	Approved:	DANIEL P. HAID NUMBER PE-2010000825 PE-7-75 NONAL ENGINE
OFFEDOR Is a series of Addison to		Did # 00 04 II IN 145 0045 Acrebalt
OFFEROR has examined copy of Addendu Rehabilitation Project receipt of which is her		
O		
Company Name:		
Address:		
Phone Number:	Fax Numb	er:
Authorized Representative Signature:		Date:
Authorized Representative Printed Name: _		mer arm en

BID FORM *REVISED*

2015 Asphalt Rehabilitation Project 28-04JUN15

	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	\$
	Removals	LS	1	\$	\$
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$	\$
	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$	\$
-i	1" Minus Rock (Driveway Transitions)	Ton	50	\$	\$
Rd.	Ditching	LF	1,185	\$	\$
/e	15" CMP – Aluminized	LF	70	\$	\$
Gravel	18" CMP – Aluminized	LF	120	\$	\$
	Roadway Cross-Pipe Replacement Patch	SY	62	\$	\$
Mexico	6"x12" Rock Lining w/ Fabric (1' Thick)	SY	36	\$	\$
ě	Dig Out Repairs	SY	320	\$	\$
2	Surface Milling, Butt Joint	SY	112	\$	\$
	Full Depth Reclamation (10" Depth, including Cement Stabilization)	SY	10,406	\$	\$
	Tack Coat	SY	51, 624	\$	\$
	Asphalt, BP-2 (2" Thickness)	Ton	2,840	\$	\$
	Temporary Centerline Markers (Spaced 40' o/c)	EA	280	\$	\$
Vie	rico Gravel Rd. Total				\$

	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	\$
	Removals	LS	1	\$	\$
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$	\$
* Bd	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$	\$
* Alternate * by Barnes F	1" Minus Rock (Driveway Transitions)	Ton	40	\$	\$
Itern Barn	Ditching	LF	390	\$	\$
Alte Be	Surface Milling, Butt Joint	SY	11	\$	\$
*A	Full Depth Reclamation (10" Depth, including Cement Stabilization)	SY	6,060	\$	\$
-	Tack Coat	SY	11,596	\$	\$
	Asphalt, BP-2 (2" Thickness)	Ton	638	\$	\$
	Temporary Centerline Markers	EA	60	\$	\$
Roy	Barnes Rd. Total				\$

Base Bid + Alternate Total \$	Base Bid + Alternate Total	\$
---------------------------------	----------------------------	----

Project Deductions

Enter deduct amount for the below items the bidder wishes to use. Increased cost associated with an item should be indicated by a negative deduct. It will be at the County's discretion to incorporate these deductions into the project.

ITEM	Deduct from Bid Items	Unit Price Deduct
R.A.P.	Asphalt, BP-2, (2" Thickness)	\$

onal Asphalt Cement Price Index Provi ean election to not participate in the Aspha	ision: Failure of bidder to check an option will be interpreted alt Cement Price Index
Check One: Ac	ccept Do Not Accept
	sheets and not included in the above bid items shall be d included in the unit prices given. In case of error in the stimated quantity will govern.
BIDDER has examined copies of all the which is hereby acknowledged):	e Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of a
DATE	ADDENDUM NUMBER
COMPANY NAME: _	
ADDRESS: _	
CITY, STATE, ZIP _	
PHONE NUMBER: _	
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: _	
TITLE: _	
SIGNATURE: _	
Prompt Payment Terms:	
Will you accept automated clearinghous	se (ACH) for payment of invoices?
List all Sub-Contractors planned to b	e utilized on this project.